1
LDDM
Linear Direct Drive Motors
UPL Series
2
INA – Drives & Mechatronics GmbH & Co.
KG, a member of the Schaeffler Group,
is a specialist in linear and rotary direct

i
12
Type Designation
UPLX - L - X - X - PRIM
Short designation of motor type
UPL Ironless multilayer PCB linear motor, primary part
Design characteristics number
1 2tp = 25 mm
2 2tp = 16.5 mm
3 2tp = 30 mm
Length of coil system [mm]
Temperature monitoring, commutation type
D Without sensors
O With sensors (on request)
Mounting type
O  Through-hole on side
T  Threaded hole vertically in enclosed gib
Motor part
PRIM Primary part
UPLX - L - SEK
Short designation of motor type
UPL Ironless multilayer PCB linear motor, secondary part
Design characteristics number
1 2tp = 25 mm
2 2tp = 16.5 mm
3 2tp = 30 mm
Length of secondary part [mm]
 Depending on design 1, 2, 3
Motor part
SEK Secondary part
13
UPL Overview
Sizes
UPL1-50-PRIM
UPL1-100-PRIM
UPL2-34-PRIM
UPL2-67-PRIM
UPL2-100-PRIM
UPL3-78-PRIM
UPL3-138-PRIM
UPL3-198-PRIM
UPL3-258-PRIM
50
100
34
67
100
78
138
198
258
38
38
42.2
42.2
42.2
60
60
60
60
3.0 ± 0.2
3.0 ± 0.2
3.0 ± 0.2
3.0 ± 0.2
3.0 ± 0.2
4.4 ± 0.3
4.4 ± 0.3
4.4 ± 0.3
4.4 ± 0.3
10.4
20.6